Me 1034

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED

'86 OCT -9 P2:38

### BEFORE THE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of	)	
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY	)	Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)
(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station,	)	(Emergency Flammig)

NRC STAFF BRIEF ON ISSUES UNDER COMMISSION REVIEW PURSUANT TO ORDER OF SEPTEMBER 19, 1986

> Bordenick M. Bordenick Counsel for NRC Staff

October 9, 1986

8610100759 861009 PDR ADDCK 05000322 G PDR

DS07

DOCKETED

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'86 OCT -9 P2:38

### BEFORE THE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of	)	
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY	)	Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)
(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)	)	

NRC STAFF BRIEF ON ISSUES
UNDER COMMISSION REVIEW
PURSUANT TO ORDER OF SEPTEMBER 19, 1986

Bordenick M. Bordenick Counsel for NRC Staff

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
1.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	BACKGROUND	2
	A. Plume Emergency Planning Zone Size	2
	B. Emergency Planning for Hospitals	5
III.	DISCUSSION	
	A. Contention 22.B was Correctly Rejected by the Licensing Board as an Attempt to Challenge the Determination that the Ten Mile Zone Mandated in 10 C.F.R. § 50.47(c)(2) Provided a Sufficient Base for Emergency Actions Outside that Zone	8
	B. Contention 22.C was Correctly Rejected by the Licensing Board as an Attempt to Expand the EPZ Beyond the Area Mandated in 10 C.F.R. § 50.47(c)(2)	13
	C. Where Sheltering of Hospital Patients is the Preferred Protective Action, a Defeciency in the Plan for their Evacuation is not a Barrier to Licensing	16
IV.	CONCLUSION	20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

COURT CASES	Page
GUARD v. NRC, 753 F.2d 1144 (D.C. Cir. 1985)	17
NRC CASES	
Long Island Lighting Company (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), LBP-85-12, 21 NRC 644 (1985)	passim
Long Island Lighting Company (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), ALAB-832, 23 NRC 135 (1986)	passim
Long Island Lighting Company (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), CLI-86-13, 24 NRC, Slip.op., July 23, 1986	. 17
Pacific Gas & Electric Co. (Diablo Canyon Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2), ALAB-781, 20 NRC 819 (1984)	.11, 14
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-809, 21 NRC 1605, vacated as moot, CLI-86-16, 22 NRC 459 (1985)	. 17
Public Service Co. of New Hampshire (Seabrook Station, Units 1 & 2), LBP-82-106, 16 NRC 1649 (1982)	. 11
Southern California Edison Company (San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 and 3), LBP-82-39, 15 NRC 1163 (1982), aff'd, ALAB-717, 17 NRC 346 (1983)	. 11
REGULATIONS	
10 C.F.R. 2.758	9, 11
10 C.F.R. 50.47(b)	17
10 C.F.R. 50.47(c)(1)	passim
10 C.F.R. 50.47(c)(2)	passim
10 C.F.R. Part 50, Appendix E	. 15

UNPUBLISHED BOARD ORDERS	Page
Special Prehearing Conference Order, August 19, 1983	3, 14
Order Ruling on Objections to Special Prehearing Conference Order, September 30, 1983	3, 9, 14
MISCELLANEOUS	
Policy Statement on "Planning Bases for Emergency Responses to Nuclear Power Reactor Accidents" 44 Fed. Reg. 61123 (October 23, 1979)	10-11, 15
Statement of Consideration on Adoption of Emergency Planning Regulations 45 Fed. Reg. 55402 (August 19, 1980)	1, 10, 15
NUREG-0396, "Planning Basis for the Development of State and Local Government Radiological Emergency Response Plans in Support of Light Water Nuclear Power Plants," December 1978	10
NUREG-0654, "Criteria for Preparation and Evaluation of Radiological Emergency Response Plans and Preparedness in Support of Nuclear Power Plants," January 1980	6, 7, 10, 19

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

#### BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)	
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY	)	Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)
(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)	)	(2morgoney Framing)

NRC STAFF BRIEF ON ISSUES
UNDER COMMISSION REVIEW
PURSUANT TO ORDER OF SEPTEMBER 19, 1986
